
Abbreviations

- · NTU Nephelometric Turbidity Units
- MFL million fibers per liter (a measure of asbestos)
- pCi/L picocuries per liter (a measure of radioactivity)
- ppm parts per million, or milligrams per liter (mg/L)
- · ppb parts per billion, or micrograms per liter
- · ppt parts per trillion, or nanograms per liter
- · ppq parts per quadrillion, or picograms per liter

Definitions

ppm:

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal The level of a contaminant in drinking water below which there is no known or expected or MCLG: risk to health. MCLGs allow for a margin of safety. Maximum Contaminant Level or The highest level of a contaminant that is allowed in drinking water. MCLs are set as close to the MCLGs as feasible using the best available treatment technology. Maximum residual disinfectant level The level of a drinking water disinfectant below which there is no known or expected goal or MRDLG: risk to health. MRDLGs do not reflect the benefits of the use of disinfectants to control microbial contaminants. Maximum residual disinfectant level The highest level of a disinfectant allowed in drinking water. There is convincing or MRDL: evidence that addition of a disinfectant is necessary for control of microbial mrem: millirems per year (a measure of radiation absorbed by the body) ppb: micrograms per liter or parts per billion - or one ounce in 7,350,000 gallons of water. na: not applicable. Avg: Regulatory compliance with some MCLs are based on running annual average of

milligrams per liter or parts per million - or one ounce in 7,350 gallons of water.

monthly samples.

2010 Regulated Contaminants Detected

Coliform Bacteria

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal	Total Coliform Maximum Contaminant Level		Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum Contaminant Level	Total No. of Positive E. Coli or Fecal Coliform Samples	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
0	1 positive monthly sample.	1		0	N	Naturally present in the environment.

Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level

Disinfectant Type	Average Level	Min Level	Max Level	MRDL	MRDLG	Unit	Source
Chloramines	2.25	0.50	3.40	4	4	ppm	Disinfectant used to control microbes

Regulated Contaminants

Disinfectants and Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Single Sample	Range of Levels Detected		MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Haloncetic Acids (HAA5)*	2010	43.5	25.1 - 43.5	No goal for the total	60	ppb		By-product of drinking water chlorination.

Total Trihalomethanes	2010	70.9	41.2 - 70.9	No goal for the total	80	dqq	N	By-product of drinking water chlorination.
					- 1	1		

Violations Table

Public Notification Rule								
The Public Notification Rule helps to ensure that consumers will always know if there is a problem with their drinking water. These notices immediately alert consumers if there is a serious problem with their drinking water (e.g., a boil water emergency).								
Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation					
PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO VIOLATION	01/30/2010		We failed to adequately notify you, our drinking water consumers, about a violation of the drinking water regulations.					

CA 4. C	
Steps to Correct Violations	
**	